Pinellas Legislative Delegation Speaker Sign-Up Sheet

Are you with an organization or

Full Name an individual constituent? What do you wish to speak about?
Organization (A Door of
1. Godly Daniel Hope) Funding Request
Organization: Habitat for
2. Mike Sutton Humanity Tampa Bay Gulfside General Address: Recap Success & Future Plans/Projects
3. Barbara Kendall Individual constituent Florida Families

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

Summer Pfeiffer

Ron Wheeler
Demetrius Branca
Shirelle Simmons
Melissa Caylor
Lorna Perez

. Sarah Peacock
. Allen Thomas-

Holmes CRDH,BS
Jessica Walker

Camille Hebting
Katie Gleboff
Christine Scott
Dr. Alex Harris
Michelle Tolini
Melissa Gonzalez

Mia McCormick

organization
Volunteer constituent with
organization

Gulf Coast JFCS

Individual,

Moms for Clean Air Force
Floridians for National Vote
Florida Dental Hygienists'
Association (FDHA)

Florida Dental Hygienists’
Association

With an organization: NAMI
Pinellas

Individual

Organization

both

St Petersburg College

Both. | live in Pinellas and an
advocate with Environment
Florida

CHS Legislative Agenda - Community Partnership Schools

2025 Alzheimer’s Association’s Legislative Session
Traffic Saftey

Non-Custodial Parent Employment Program
Developmental disabilities

Clean air

National Popular Vote

2025 Dental Therapy Legislation
Dental Therapy (was an attendant at the September meeting, but did not get
to speak, but was told | would have priority at the next meeting)

Appropriation request - Mental Health resources funding
education scholarship

Clearwater City Council

Arts Conservatory for Teens (ACT)

Services for individuals with disabilities

2025 Legislative Priorities for St. Petersburg College

Wastewater Infrastructure




20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.
38.

Steven Meier
Larry Belair
Pamela Settle
Katie Roders
Turner

David Garcia
Martha Boden
Matt Spence

Paul Carder
Andrea Dumala
Demetrius Branca
Kevin Hendrick
Caprice Edmond
Laura Hine

Beth Houghton
Suzanne Costanza
Javier Estevez
David Will

Chris Mueller
Chris Mueller

CareerSource Hillsborough
Pinellas

Lands End Condominiums at
Sunset Beach

Pamela Settle - individual
The Family Healthcare
Foundation

Organization

Organization (SPCA Tampa
Bay)

Organization - Learning
Independence for Tomorrow
Individual

Florida Voices For Health
Anthony Phoenix Branca
Foundation
Superintendent, Pinellas
County Schools

Board Vice Chair, Pinellas
County Schools

Board Chair, Pinellas County
Schools

Yes, the Juvenile Welfare
Board of Pinellas County
Florida Council on Economic
Education

Yes/ Sierra Club Florida
Town of Redington Beach
Individual constituent
Individual constituent

CareerSource Hillsborough Pinellas

Thank delegation members for support and Funding for Public Beach Access
Walkway Repair

Education-SUFS-College for students with disabilities

Access to healthcare for children and families, protecting Medicaid, ensuring
the expansion of the Florida KidCare subsidized coverage

General update highlighting Spectrum's work in Pinellas and our partnership
with the legislature and members of the delegation.

SPCA Tampa Bay New Shelter Project

Education and training for the neurodiverse community
National Popular Vote Interstate Compact
Medicaid Expansion/ Disability

Traffic Safety
Pinellas County School Board Platform
Pinellas County School Board Platform

Pinellas County School Board Platform
Support from JWB to the delegation leading up to and throughout the
upcoming legislative session.

Financial Literacy Education & the work of the FCEE
Protecting State Parks

Home Rule

Ending Homelessness

Child Safety



39.
40.
41.

42.
43.
44,

45.

46.
47.

48.

49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

55.

56.
57.

58.

Susan Melendy
Susan Melendy
Traci Davis

Karen Barfield
Lauren Stern
Alika Esperson

Joe Citro

Michelle Curtis
Laurette
Philipsen
Tangela
Thompson

Jacqueline Farrell
Yordanos Molla
Dee Stone
Stephanie Sifrit
Dorothy Miholics
Christina

Miholics

Stephen Miholics

Eliseo Santana
Lacy Zobel
Hollings

Jessica Lewis

Individual

individual constituent
Individual constituent
Central Florida Behavioral
Health Network, Inc.
Individual

CLEO Institute
organization- Ronald
McDonald House Charities
Tampa Bay

Organization

Yes

League of Women Voters
North Pinellas County
Individual

Individual constituent
protectflseniors.com
Florida cares

Florida cares
Florida cares

Individual Constituent
Individual constituent

organization (Tampa Bay
Estuary Program)

DOC reform

Probate court and guardianship reform

Criminal Justice Reform-Long Term Sentencing Bill

Focus is on disaster prep/recovery, affordable housing, 126M and the school
projects

DOC budget and oversight

Environmental Policy

a quick update on Ronald McDonald House Charities Tampa Bay
YMCA of Greater St. Petersburg Jim & Heather Gills YMCA Capital
Improvements

Ombudsman
Changes as to why prisons are not getting more laws passed/changed.

Legislative issues of the League of Women Voters FL
Legislative session 2025

College kids on theses offender registry

Advocacy for vulnerable people in Florida

Parole, prr sentencing, youth for sale

Parole prr sentencing whatever i can speak on

About my brother or prison reform

The state of Florida using the federal funds to properly install the needed
infrastructure for electric car charging station through the state.

Mandatory water and cooling breaks on hot days

water quality and habitat restoration



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.
67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Kathleen
Beckman

JC Pritchett
Kathleen
Beckman

Karen MULLINS

Karl Cieslak
Daniel Amend
Ellsworth
Williams

Gary Coull
Bruce Nivens
Diane Lebedeff
Tami Martin
Erica Sutherlin
Christina Bellamy
Mariela Ollsen

John Rummel

Chad Mitchell

Katie Bohnett

Chair of Pinellas County
Continuum of Care
Interdenominational
Ministerial Alliance

Chair of Pinellas County
Continuum of Care
Individual

Vice Chair Democratic Party
Pinellas County

Individual

Veterans Counseling Veterans
INC

Convention of States
individual

Pinellas County NOW &
Florida NOW

Wounded Veterans Relief
Fund

Organization - The
Studio@620

Individual constituent voter
Circuit Director | Circuit Six
for Statewide Guardian ad
Litem Office

Individual

Big Brothers Big Sisters of
Tampa Bay

Alliance for Safety & Justice
and Crime Survivors for
Safety and Justice

Funding for Housing and Homeless Prevention
N/A

Funding for Housing and Homeless Prevention
Economics

Addressing the rising costs of homeowners and auto insurance premiums
State Authority vs. County Authority

Veterans suicide

Support for Convention of States

various issues

Legislative Requests from Pinellas County NOW (National Organization for
Women)

Veterans
Workforce & Development Initiative for Young Professional Artists

Protecting Florida Elderly

Statewide Guardian ad Litem Office
Flood mitigation efforts by the county and coordination efforts with the state
and federal government

Mentorship

Our legislative priorities for 2025



76.

77.

78.

79.
80.

81.
82.

Douglas
MacGregor

John Barkley
Alexis Hobbs

Melissa King
Susan Glickman

Andrea Dumala
Katherine Miller

Individual constituent
Chief of Police, City of
Treasure Island

The CLEO Institute

| volunteer with Defend
Florida

The CLEO Institute

Florida Voices For Health
Individual

Condominium Bill

Legislative appropriation
Looking towards floridas future with climate change

Election Legislation Proposals / Bills

climate resiliency

Medicaid Expansion, Rx Drugs, Disability involving my one personal healthcare
journey

Education





